## RULES AND LEGISLATIVE ADMINISTRATION MINUTES

The seventh meeting of the Committee on Rules and Legislative Administration was held on Thursday, February 15, 1973 at 1:00 P.M. in Room 4. The meeting was called to order by the chairman, Mr. Anderson.

## Members present were:

Irvin Anderson
Salisbury Adams
Bernard Brinkman
Ray Faricy
Peter Fugina
Carl Johnson
George Mann
Fred Norton
Bill Quirin
John Salchert
James Swanson

James Adams
John Boland
Aubrey Dirlam
Gary Flakne
Neil Haugerud
Calvin Larson
Thomas Newcome
Raymond Pavlak
Martin Sabo
Rodney Searle

Members absent were:

Willard Munger

Helen McMillan

Members excused were:

Bill Kelly

Charles Weaver

Mr. Boland moved that the minutes of the previous meeting be approved. Motion carried.

Mr. Sabo moved to amend House Resolution No. 8. After some discussion, Mr. Sabo moved the adoption of the amendment. <u>Motion</u> <u>carried</u>. (Amendment attached)

Mr. Faricy moved that the question of reporting of actual expenses be submitted to a sub-committee, to be created by the chairman, to report back as expeditously as possible. Motion carried.

On a motion duly made, the meeting adjourned at 1:45 P.M.

Lacuella Gappa Louella Zappa, Glerk

Irvin N. Anderson, Chairman

These House Rules Committee minutes show committee actions on a resolution related to legislator compensation. Additional details are provided at https://www.leg.state.mn.us/lrl/histleg/salary

Mr. Sabo, M., . moves to amend House Resolution No. 8, as follows:

Paragraph 2, line 2, strike the sum "\$24" and, insert in lieu thereof, the sum "\$33".

Paragraph 3, line 4, strike the sum "\$16" and insert in lieu thereof, the sum "\$25".

Paragraph 4, line 2, strike the sum "\$24" and insert in lieu thereof, the sum "\$33". Line 4, after the word "of" and before the word "cents", strike the word "nine" and insert in lieu thereof, the word "ten"; after the word "exceed" and before the word "round", strike the word "ten" and insert in lieu thereof, the word "one"; after the word "round" and before the period, strike the word "trips" and insert the following "trip per week of the session"

Mr. Anderson, X.,

from the

Committee on

Rules and Legislative Administration

to which

was referred:

A house resolution authorizing living expense and mileage reimbursement during the 68th Legislature.

Reported the same back with the following amendments:

Paragraph 2, line 3, strike the sum "\$24" and insert in lieu thereof the sum "\$33".

Paragraph 3, line 4, strike the sum "\$16" and insert in lieu thereof, the sum"\$25".

Paragraph 4, line 2, strike the sum"#24" and insert in lieu thereof, the sum "#33". Line 4, after the word "of" and before the ownd "cents", strike the word "nine" and insert in lieu thereof, the word "ten"; after the word "exceed" and before the word "round", strike the word "ten" and insert in lieu thereof the word "one"; after the word "round" and before the paried, strike the word "trips" and insert the following: "trip par week of the session"

THE COLUMN	With the recommendation that when so amended the bill resolution be adapted de pass.
	With the recommendation that when so amended the bill do pass and be placed on the Consent Calendar.
	With the recommendation that when so amended the bill do pass and be re-referred to the Committee on
	And without further recommendation.
f	

This Committee action taken 2015 , 19.73

. Chairman